
Social Welfare Department Client Information System Report ID: RPSM047 

Information on Waiting List for Day Service through Central Referral System for 
Rehabilitation Services - Subsystem for Disabled Pre-schoolers as at 31/12/2025

康復服務中央轉介系統 - 學前兒童康復服務子系統

Day Service (by residential district of applicant)
截至2025年12月31日輪候服務人次一覽表 

日間服務（按申請者居住地區劃分） 

District
地區 

Service Type 服務類別 

Early Education & Training Centre 
早期教育及訓練中心 Integrated Programme 

in KG-cum-CCC 
幼稚園暨幼兒中心兼收計劃

Special Child Care Centre 
(Day Service)
特殊幼兒中心Aged 0-2 

0-2歲
Aged 2-6

2-6歲 

EETC Only 
只申請是項服務

EETC 
+Other 

申請是項服務及其他 
EETC Only 

只申請是項服務

EETC 
+Other

申請是項服務及其他 
Aged 0-2 

0-2歲
Aged 2-6 

2-6歲
Aged 0-2 

0-2歲
Aged 2-6

2-6歲

Hong Kong Region & Islands 香港及離島區 

Central & Western 中西區 

Eastern 東區 

Islands 離島區 

Southern 南區 

Wan Chai 灣仔 

2 

4 

1 

5 

1 

0 

2 

1 

0 

0 

6 

35 

7 

6 

6 

3 

18 

10 

4 

6 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

2 

19 

7 

8 

9 

1 

2 

0 

1 

0 

28 

74 

25 

27 

29 

合計： 13 3 60 41 1 45 4 183

East Kowloon 東九龍區 

Kwun Tong 觀塘 

Tseung Kwan O 將軍澳 

4 

6 

3 

7 

18 

25 

16 

27 

2 

2 

19 

8 

5 

10 

103 

62 

Remarks : 

1. The waiting list above includes those who are processing by referrer or centre. 

2. Starting from December 2023 onwards, the responsible service teams of On-site Pre-school Rehabilitation Services (OPRS) will approach the parents of the applicants (not including those applying for transitional services or 
receiving other subvented pre-school rehabilitation services) for arrangement of service once the applications are registered in CRSRehab-PS and referred to them. Hence, the information on waiting list is no longer applicable 
to OPRS.

備註 : 

1. 輪候人次包括獲選派學前服務而正由轉介個案工作者處理中的申請，以及正獲服務機構考慮收納的申請和未獲编配服務的申請。

2. 自2023年12月起，到校學前康復服務的申請人（不包括過渡性服務或正接受其他資助學前康復服務的申請人）於中央轉介系統完成登記後，所屬的到校學前康復服務隊會在收到轉介後隨即聯絡申請人的家長以安排服務，
故輪候服務人次已不再適用於到校學前康復服務。 
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Day Service (by residential district of applicant)
截至2025年12月31日輪候服務人次一覽表 

日間服務（按申請者居住地區劃分） 

District
地區 

Service Type 服務類別 

Early Education & Training Centre 
早期教育及訓練中心 Integrated Programme 

in KG-cum-CCC 
幼稚園暨幼兒中心兼收計劃

Special Child Care Centre 
(Day Service)
特殊幼兒中心Aged 0-2 

0-2歲
Aged 2-6

2-6歲 

EETC Only 
只申請是項服務

EETC 
+Other 

申請是項服務及其他 
EETC Only 

只申請是項服務

EETC 
+Other

申請是項服務及其他 
Aged 0-2 

0-2歲
Aged 2-6 

2-6歲
Aged 0-2 

0-2歲
Aged 2-6

2-6歲

Wong Tai Sin 黃大仙 3 0 7 3 3 20 1 23 

合計： 13 10 50 46 7 47 16 188

West Kowloon 西九龍區 

Kowloon City 九龍城 

Mongkok 旺角 

Shamshuipo 深水埗 

Yau Ma Tei 油麻地 

5 

7 

3 

3 

3 

0 

3 

1 

25 

11 

15 

5 

4 

2 

15 

6 

4 

3 

3 

0 

14 

11 

15 

4 

7 

3 

2 

4 

42 

26 

73 

29 

合計： 18 7 56 27 10 44 16 170

Kwai Tsing/Tsuen Wan 葵青及荃灣 

Tsing Yi 青衣 3 0 6 4 0 11 2 34 

Remarks : 

1. The waiting list above includes those who are processing by referrer or centre. 

2. Starting from December 2023 onwards, the responsible service teams of On-site Pre-school Rehabilitation Services (OPRS) will approach the parents of the applicants (not including those applying for transitional services or 
receiving other subvented pre-school rehabilitation services) for arrangement of service once the applications are registered in CRSRehab-PS and referred to them. Hence, the information on waiting list is no longer applicable 
to OPRS.

備註 : 

1. 輪候人次包括獲選派學前服務而正由轉介個案工作者處理中的申請，以及正獲服務機構考慮收納的申請和未獲编配服務的申請。

2. 自2023年12月起，到校學前康復服務的申請人（不包括過渡性服務或正接受其他資助學前康復服務的申請人）於中央轉介系統完成登記後，所屬的到校學前康復服務隊會在收到轉介後隨即聯絡申請人的家長以安排服務，
故輪候服務人次已不再適用於到校學前康復服務。 
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Day Service (by residential district of applicant)
截至2025年12月31日輪候服務人次一覽表 

日間服務（按申請者居住地區劃分） 

District
地區 

Service Type 服務類別 

Early Education & Training Centre 
早期教育及訓練中心 Integrated Programme 

in KG-cum-CCC 
幼稚園暨幼兒中心兼收計劃

Special Child Care Centre 
(Day Service)
特殊幼兒中心Aged 0-2 

0-2歲
Aged 2-6

2-6歲 

EETC Only 
只申請是項服務

EETC 
+Other 

申請是項服務及其他 
EETC Only 

只申請是項服務

EETC 
+Other

申請是項服務及其他 
Aged 0-2 

0-2歲
Aged 2-6 

2-6歲
Aged 0-2 

0-2歲
Aged 2-6

2-6歲

Kwai Chung 葵涌 

Tsuen Wan 荃灣 

2 

2 

2 

4 

12 

18 

8 

10 

1 

3 

11 

10 

2 

3 

55 

40 

合計： 7 6 36 22 4 32 7 129

North/Tai Po/Shatin 北區、大埔及沙田 

North (Sheung Shui, Fanling) 北區(上
水及粉嶺) 
Shatin 沙田 

Tai Po 大埔 

6 

2 

3 

6 

5 

3 

18 

34 

16 

31 

18 

11 

11 

13 

7 

34 

27 

30 

4 

3 

3 

118 

59 

48 

合計： 11 14 68 60 31 91 10 225

Tuen Mun/Yuen Long/Tin Shui Wai 屯門、元朗及天水圍 

Tuen Mun 屯門 12 16 59 46 8 33 8 126 

Remarks : 

1. The waiting list above includes those who are processing by referrer or centre. 

2. Starting from December 2023 onwards, the responsible service teams of On-site Pre-school Rehabilitation Services (OPRS) will approach the parents of the applicants (not including those applying for transitional services or 
receiving other subvented pre-school rehabilitation services) for arrangement of service once the applications are registered in CRSRehab-PS and referred to them. Hence, the information on waiting list is no longer applicable 
to OPRS.

備註 : 

1. 輪候人次包括獲選派學前服務而正由轉介個案工作者處理中的申請，以及正獲服務機構考慮收納的申請和未獲编配服務的申請。

2. 自2023年12月起，到校學前康復服務的申請人（不包括過渡性服務或正接受其他資助學前康復服務的申請人）於中央轉介系統完成登記後，所屬的到校學前康復服務隊會在收到轉介後隨即聯絡申請人的家長以安排服務，
故輪候服務人次已不再適用於到校學前康復服務。 
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Day Service (by residential district of applicant)
截至2025年12月31日輪候服務人次一覽表 

日間服務（按申請者居住地區劃分） 

District
地區 

Service Type 服務類別 

Early Education & Training Centre 
早期教育及訓練中心 Integrated Programme 

in KG-cum-CCC 
幼稚園暨幼兒中心兼收計劃

Special Child Care Centre 
(Day Service)
特殊幼兒中心Aged 0-2 

0-2歲
Aged 2-6

2-6歲 

EETC Only 
只申請是項服務

EETC 
+Other 

申請是項服務及其他 
EETC Only 

只申請是項服務

EETC 
+Other

申請是項服務及其他 
Aged 0-2 

0-2歲
Aged 2-6 

2-6歲
Aged 0-2 

0-2歲
Aged 2-6

2-6歲

Tin Shui Wai 天水圍 

Yuen Long 元朗 

3 

13 

2 

12 

30 

47 

33 

45 

1 

6 

22 

37 

2 

10 

90 

160 

合計： 28 30 136 124 15 92 20 376

總計： 90 70 406 320 68 351 73 1,271 

*** End of Report *** 

Remarks : 

1. The waiting list above includes those who are processing by referrer or centre. 

2. Starting from December 2023 onwards, the responsible service teams of On-site Pre-school Rehabilitation Services (OPRS) will approach the parents of the applicants (not including those applying for transitional services or 
receiving other subvented pre-school rehabilitation services) for arrangement of service once the applications are registered in CRSRehab-PS and referred to them. Hence, the information on waiting list is no longer applicable 
to OPRS.

備註 : 

1. 輪候人次包括獲選派學前服務而正由轉介個案工作者處理中的申請，以及正獲服務機構考慮收納的申請和未獲编配服務的申請。

2. 自2023年12月起，到校學前康復服務的申請人（不包括過渡性服務或正接受其他資助學前康復服務的申請人）於中央轉介系統完成登記後，所屬的到校學前康復服務隊會在收到轉介後隨即聯絡申請人的家長以安排服務，
故輪候服務人次已不再適用於到校學前康復服務。 
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