

Information on Waiting List for Day Service through Central Referral System for Rehabilitation Services - Subsystem for Disabled Pre-schoolers as at 31/12/2025

康復服務中央轉介系統 - 學前兒童康復服務子系統

截至2025年12月31日輪候服務人次一覽表

Day Service (by residential district of applicant)

日間服務（按申請者居住地區劃分）

District 地區	Service Type 服務類別							
	Early Education & Training Centre 早期教育及訓練中心				Integrated Programme in KG-cum-CCC 幼稚園暨幼兒中心兼收計劃		Special Child Care Centre (Day Service) 特殊幼兒中心	
	Aged 0-2 0-2歲		Aged 2-6 2-6歲					
	EETC Only 只申請是項服務	EETC +Other 申請是項服務及其他	EETC Only 只申請是項服務	EETC +Other 申請是項服務及其他	Aged 0-2 0-2歲	Aged 2-6 2-6歲	Aged 0-2 0-2歲	Aged 2-6 2-6歲
Hong Kong Region & Islands 香港及離島區								
Central & Western 中西區	2	0	6	3	0	2	1	28
Eastern 東區	4	2	35	18	1	19	2	74
Islands 離島區	1	1	7	10	0	7	0	25
Southern 南區	5	0	6	4	0	8	1	27
Wan Chai 灣仔	1	0	6	6	0	9	0	29
合計：	13	3	60	41	1	45	4	183
East Kowloon 東九龍區								
Kwun Tong 觀塘	4	3	18	16	2	19	5	103
Tseung Kwan O 將軍澳	6	7	25	27	2	8	10	62

Remarks:

1. The waiting list above includes those who are processing by referrer or centre.
2. Starting from December 2023 onwards, the responsible service teams of On-site Pre-school Rehabilitation Services (OPRS) will approach the parents of the applicants (not including those applying for transitional services or receiving other subvented pre-school rehabilitation services) for arrangement of service once the applications are registered in CRSRehab-PS and referred to them. Hence, the information on waiting list is no longer applicable to OPRS.

備註:

1. 輪候人次包括獲選派學前服務而正由轉介個案工作者處理中的申請，以及正獲服務機構考慮收納的申請和未獲編配服務的申請。
2. 自2023年12月起，到校學前康復服務的申請人（不包括過渡性服務或正接受其他資助學前康復服務的申請人）於中央轉介系統完成登記後，所屬的到校學前康復服務隊會在收到轉介後隨即聯絡申請人的家長以安排服務，故輪候服務人次已不再適用於到校學前康復服務。

Information on Waiting List for Day Service through Central Referral System for Rehabilitation Services - Subsystem for Disabled Pre-schoolers as at 31/12/2025

康復服務中央轉介系統 - 學前兒童康復服務子系統

截至2025年12月31日輪候服務人次一覽表

Day Service (by residential district of applicant)

日間服務（按申請者居住地區劃分）

District 地區	Service Type 服務類別							
	Early Education & Training Centre 早期教育及訓練中心				Integrated Programme in KG-cum-CCC 幼稚園暨幼兒中心兼收計劃		Special Child Care Centre (Day Service) 特殊幼兒中心	
	Aged 0-2 0-2歲		Aged 2-6 2-6歲					
	EETC Only 只申請是項服務	EETC +Other 申請是項服務及其他	EETC Only 只申請是項服務	EETC +Other 申請是項服務及其他	Aged 0-2 0-2歲	Aged 2-6 2-6歲	Aged 0-2 0-2歲	Aged 2-6 2-6歲
Wong Tai Sin 黃大仙	3	0	7	3	3	20	1	23
合計：	13	10	50	46	7	47	16	188
West Kowloon 西九龍區								
Kowloon City 九龍城	5	3	25	4	4	14	7	42
Mongkok 旺角	7	0	11	2	3	11	3	26
Shamshui Po 深水埗	3	3	15	15	3	15	2	73
Yau Ma Tei 油麻地	3	1	5	6	0	4	4	29
合計：	18	7	56	27	10	44	16	170
Kwai Tsing/Tsuen Wan 葵青及荃灣								
Tsing Yi 青衣	3	0	6	4	0	11	2	34

Remarks:

1. The waiting list above includes those who are processing by referrer or centre.
2. Starting from December 2023 onwards, the responsible service teams of On-site Pre-school Rehabilitation Services (OPRS) will approach the parents of the applicants (not including those applying for transitional services or receiving other subvented pre-school rehabilitation services) for arrangement of service once the applications are registered in CRSRehab-PS and referred to them. Hence, the information on waiting list is no longer applicable to OPRS.

備註:

1. 輪候人次包括獲選派學前服務而正由轉介個案工作者處理中的申請，以及正獲服務機構考慮收納的申請和未獲編配服務的申請。
2. 自2023年12月起，到校學前康復服務的申請人（不包括過渡性服務或正接受其他資助學前康復服務的申請人）於中央轉介系統完成登記後，所屬的到校學前康復服務隊會在收到轉介後隨即聯絡申請人的家長以安排服務，故輪候服務人次已不再適用於到校學前康復服務。

Information on Waiting List for Day Service through Central Referral System for Rehabilitation Services - Subsystem for Disabled Pre-schoolers as at 31/12/2025

康復服務中央轉介系統 - 學前兒童康復服務子系統

截至2025年12月31日輪候服務人次一覽表

Day Service (by residential district of applicant)

日間服務（按申請者居住地區劃分）

District 地區	Service Type 服務類別							
	Early Education & Training Centre 早期教育及訓練中心				Integrated Programme in KG-cum-CCC 幼稚園暨幼兒中心兼收計劃		Special Child Care Centre (Day Service) 特殊幼兒中心	
	Aged 0-2 0-2歲		Aged 2-6 2-6歲					
	EETC Only 只申請是項服務	EETC +Other 申請是項服務及其他	EETC Only 只申請是項服務	EETC +Other 申請是項服務及其他	Aged 0-2 0-2歲	Aged 2-6 2-6歲	Aged 0-2 0-2歲	Aged 2-6 2-6歲
Kwai Chung 葵涌	2	2	12	8	1	11	2	55
Tsuen Wan 荃灣	2	4	18	10	3	10	3	40
合計：	7	6	36	22	4	32	7	129
North/Tai Po/Shatin 北區、大埔及沙田								
North (Sheung Shui, Fanling) 北區(上水及粉嶺)	6	6	18	31	11	34	4	118
Shatin 沙田	2	5	34	18	13	27	3	59
Tai Po 大埔	3	3	16	11	7	30	3	48
合計：	11	14	68	60	31	91	10	225
Tuen Mun/Yuen Long/Tin Shui Wai 屯門、元朗及天水圍								
Tuen Mun 屯門	12	16	59	46	8	33	8	126

Remarks:

1. The waiting list above includes those who are processing by referrer or centre.
2. Starting from December 2023 onwards, the responsible service teams of On-site Pre-school Rehabilitation Services (OPRS) will approach the parents of the applicants (not including those applying for transitional services or receiving other subvented pre-school rehabilitation services) for arrangement of service once the applications are registered in CRSRehab-PS and referred to them. Hence, the information on waiting list is no longer applicable to OPRS.

備註:

1. 輪候人次包括獲選派學前服務而正由轉介個案工作者處理中的申請，以及正獲服務機構考慮收納的申請和未獲編配服務的申請。
2. 自2023年12月起，到校學前康復服務的申請人（不包括過渡性服務或正接受其他資助學前康復服務的申請人）於中央轉介系統完成登記後，所屬的到校學前康復服務隊會在收到轉介後隨即聯絡申請人的家長以安排服務，故輪候服務人次已不再適用於到校學前康復服務。

Information on Waiting List for Day Service through Central Referral System for Rehabilitation Services - Subsystem for Disabled Pre-schoolers as at 31/12/2025

康復服務中央轉介系統 - 學前兒童康復服務子系統

截至2025年12月31日輪候服務人次一覽表

Day Service (by residential district of applicant)

日間服務（按申請者居住地區劃分）

District 地區	Service Type 服務類別							
	Early Education & Training Centre 早期教育及訓練中心				Integrated Programme in KG-cum-CCC 幼稚園暨幼兒中心兼收計劃		Special Child Care Centre (Day Service) 特殊幼兒中心	
	Aged 0-2 0-2歲		Aged 2-6 2-6歲					
	EETC Only 只申請是項服務	EETC +Other 申請是項服務及其他	EETC Only 只申請是項服務	EETC +Other 申請是項服務及其他	Aged 0-2 0-2歲	Aged 2-6 2-6歲	Aged 0-2 0-2歲	Aged 2-6 2-6歲
Tin Shui Wai 天水圍	3	2	30	33	1	22	2	90
Yuen Long 元朗	13	12	47	45	6	37	10	160
合計：	28	30	136	124	15	92	20	376
總計：	90	70	406	320	68	351	73	1,271

*** End of Report ***

Remarks:

1. The waiting list above includes those who are processing by referrer or centre.
2. Starting from December 2023 onwards, the responsible service teams of On-site Pre-school Rehabilitation Services (OPRS) will approach the parents of the applicants (not including those applying for transitional services or receiving other subvented pre-school rehabilitation services) for arrangement of service once the applications are registered in CRSRehab-PS and referred to them. Hence, the information on waiting list is no longer applicable to OPRS.

備註:

1. 輪候人次包括獲選派學前服務而正由轉介個案工作者處理中的申請，以及正獲服務機構考慮收納的申請和未獲編配服務的申請。
2. 自2023年12月起，到校學前康復服務的申請人（不包括過渡性服務或正接受其他資助學前康復服務的申請人）於中央轉介系統完成登記後，所屬的到校學前康復服務隊會在收到轉介後隨即聯絡申請人的家長以安排服務，故輪候服務人次已不再適用於到校學前康復服務。